General Description
The MAX6687/MAX6688 comprise a remote-junction
temperature switch and a local temperature switch in a
single package. The remote-junction switch uses an
external P-N junction (typically a diode-connected tran-
sistor on the die of an external CPU, ASIC, or FPGA) as
a sensing element to measure the remote temperature.
The remote-junction temperature switch has a factory-

µMAX Package
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-2636; Rev 1; 1/03
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Pin Configurations/Functional Diagrams/Selector Guide
appear at end of data sheet.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX6687UA40L -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX
MAX6687UA40H -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX
MAX6687UA75L -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX
MAX6687UA75H -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX
MAX6688UA40L -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX
MAX6688UA40H -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX
MAX6688UA75L -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX
MAX6688UA75H -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX
DXP
GND
S2
DXN
VDD
3.3V
S1 TO SYSTEM
SHUTDOWN
CS
3.3V
12V
N
MAX6687
TREMOTE
TLOCAL
DXP
GND
S2
DXN
VDD
3.3V
S1
CS MAX6688
TREMOTE
TLOCAL
TO SYSTEM
SHUTDOWN